
Sweepstakes Classes
Judge: Ms. Heather Kelly

Sweepstakes. Puppy Dogs. 6 mos. & under 9 mos.
1 (101) ASTARZ ON YOUR MARK. NP17414302. July 11, 2007. Breeder(s): Donna Stekli & Kathryn Barker. By Ch. Markwright Milestone ex. Ch. Astarz Gold Digger. Owner(s): Harry & Viv Toepfer.

2 (102) VANDERBLOM ARAMIS. NP16804703. June 12, 2007. Breeder(s): Christina Blom. By Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Funds ex. Ch. Windrift’s Wind Song. Owner(s): Christina Blom.

Sweepstakes. Puppy Dogs. 9 mos. & under 12 mos.
1 (103) OWENBRIAR’S JUST LIKE MAGIC. NP17520001. March 11, 2007. Breeder(s): Linda J. Owens & Brenda S. Brookes. By Keesbrook’s Bada Boom ex. Owenbriar’s Roses ‘n Thyme. Owner(s):

Rene Sauser & Dennis LeHouillier.

Sweepstakes. Dogs. 12 mos. & under 18 mos.
(104) WINDRIFT’S DANCE TO THE MUSIC. NP15651003. January 23, 2007. Breeder(s): Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Funds ex. Windrift’s Moon Dancer. Owner(s): Joanne Reed.

4 (107) WINDRIFT’S SWEET LIFE SAMBA. NP15574202. January 9, 2007. Breeder(s): Elizabeth Winans & Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Funds ex. Ch. Windrift’s Little Darling. Owner(s): Eliz-
abeth Winans & Joanne Reed.

(108) SHORELINE’S MAKING A STATEMENT. NP14450907. October 15, 2006. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Wund-r Y’s All Around Town ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Cel-
ebration, RN. Owner(s): Donna Raney & Tawn Sinclair.

1 (109) SKYLINE’S FUN ‘N GAMES. NP15221204. November 18, 2006. Breeder(s): Owners. By Ch. Kemonts Skyline’s Game Boy ex. Ch. Skyline’s Pipette. Owner(s): Kristen Cullen, DVM & Susan
Cullen.

2 (114) KEMONT’S CATCH TWENTY-TWO. NP14511301. September 17, 2006. Breeder(s): Jan Corrington. By Ch. Kemont’s Highlander ex. Ch. Skylines Material Girl. Owner(s): Denise & Gregg Berge
and Jan Corrington.

3 (140) CH. PARRKEES CRUISIN’ FOR A BRUISIN’. NP14450901. October 15, 2006. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Wund-r Y’s All Around Town ex. Ch. Shoreline’s
Celebration, RN. Owner(s): Eileen A. Parr & James K. Parr.

Sweepstakes. Puppy Bitches. 6 mos. & under 9 mos.
1 (115) WINSOME-SHORELINE GOT IT RIGHT. NP16958901. May 22, 2007. Breeder(s): Kris Arnds & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Winsome’s Maximum Exposure ex. Winsome’s Sure T’Be Shoreline. Owner(s):

Kris Arnds, Tawn Sinclair & Gina Oldmixon.

Sweepstakes. Puppy Bitches. 9 mos. & under 12 mos.
2 (116) KLOMPEN’S WALTZING MATILDA. NP16261604. April 5, 2007. Breeder(s): Kathy Stewart. By Ch. Kemont’s Skyline’s Game Boy ex. Ch. Calivale Cake Walk. Owner(s): Dennis LeHouillier &

Rene Sauser.

3 (117) KLOMPEN’S NO WURRIES MATE. NP16261601. April 5, 2007. Breeder(s): Kathy Stewart. By Ch. Kemonts Skyline’s Game Boy ex. Ch. Calivale Cake Walk. Owner(s): Kimberly & Michael Toepfer.

1 (122) KLOMPEN’S CROCODILE CRACKERS. NP16261602. April 5, 2007. Breeder(s): Kathy Stewart. By Ch. Kemonts Skyline’s Game Boy ex. Ch. Calivale Cake Walk. Owner(s): Kathy Stewart.

Sweepstakes. Bitches. 12 mos. & under 18 mos.
abs (118) KEMONT’S EYE CATCHER. NP14511302. September 17, 2006. Breeder(s): Jan Corrington. By Ch. Kemont’s Highlander ex. Ch. Skyline’s Material Girl. Owner(s): Jan Corrington.

4 (119) SKYLINE’S ELOQUENT EDITION. NP15221201. November 18, 2006. Breeder(s): Susan & Kristen Cullen. By Ch. Kemonts Skyline’s Game Boy ex. Ch. Skyline’s Pipette. Owner(s): Sandra &
Steve Lambright and Susan & Kristen Cullen.

(123) WINSOME’S RIGHT ON TARGET. NP15144102. October 25, 2006. Breeder(s): Kris Arnds. By Ch. Trumpet’s Jumpin’ Jack Flash ex. Ch. Winsome’s Right on the Money. Owner(s): Cheryl Wyrick
& Kris Arnds.

(129) PARRKEES MONSTER MASH. NP14450902. October 15, 2006. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Wund-r Y’s All Around Town ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Celebration,
RN. Owner(s): Clark Hendrickson & Eileen Parr.

3 (130) KLOMPEN’S GABRIEL. NP17798301. October 6, 2006. Breeder(s): Kathy Stewart & D. Bruce Stewart. By Klompen’s Bail Me Out Mate ex. Klompen’s Little Bo Peep. Owner(s): Kathy & Bruce
Stewart.

2 (132) WINDRIFT’S LIFE SPIRIT JOY SAMBA. NP15574201. January 9, 2007. Breeder(s): Elizabeth Winans & Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Funds ex. Ch. Windrift’s Little Darling. Owner(s):
Joanne & Warren Wolfeld.

1 (151) CH. PARRKEES INSURANCE POLICY. NP14450903. October 15, 2006. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Wund-r Y’s All Around Town ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Cele-
bration, RN. Owner(s): Eileen A. Parr & James K. Parr.

Best in Sweepstakes _____101_______
Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes ______122______



Specialty Classes
Morn. Judge: Mrs. Kay J. Radcliffe Aftn. Judge: Dr. Wanda V. Spediacci

Morn. Aftn. Puppy Dogs. 6 mos. and under 9 mos.
101-1st 101-1st ASTARZ ON YOUR MARK. NP17414302. July 11, 2007. Breeder(s): Donna Stekli & Kathryn Barker. By Ch. Markwright Milestone ex. Ch.

Astarz Gold Digger. Owner(s): Harry & Viv Toepfer. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

102-2nd 102-2nd VANDERBLOM ARAMIS. NP16804703. June 12, 2007. Breeder(s): Christina Blom. By Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Funds ex. Ch. Windrift’s Wind
Song. Owner(s): Christina Blom. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

Morn. Aftn. Puppy Dogs. 9 mos. and under 12 mos.
103-1st 103-1st OWENBRIAR’S JUST LIKE MAGIC. NP17520001. March 11, 2007. Breeder(s): Linda J. Owens & Brenda S. Brookes. By Keesbrook’s Bada

Boom ex. Owenbriar’s Roses ‘n Thyme. Owner(s): Rene Sauser & Dennis LeHouillier. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

Morn. Aftn. Bred by Exhibitor Dogs.
104-1st 104-1st WINDRIFT’S DANCE TO THE MUSIC. NP15651003. January 23, 2007. Breeder(s): Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Funds ex. Win-

drift’s Moon Dancer. Owner(s): Joanne Reed. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

105 105 BELLAKEES JUST PIC’N COTTON. NP13340805. April 25, 2006. Breeder(s): Lynnette Losacco, Rev. John L. Monday, Tari Casey & Bar-
bara Houston. By Ch. Bellakees Eye of Newt ex. Ch. Bellakees Double Click, NA, NAJ. Owner(s): Lynnette Losacco, Rev. John L. Mon-
day & Tari Casey.

106 106 BELLAKEES CAUZ’N A COMMOTION. HP13342604. May 3, 2006. Breeder(s): Lynnette Losacco, Rev. John L. Monday & Tari Casey. By
Ch. Dreamwoods Jingle Bell Rock ex. Ch. Keesbrook Tears of Elaan. Owner(s): Lynnette Losacco, Rev. John L. Monday & Tari Casey.

107-4th 107-3rd WINDRIFT’S SWEET LIFE SAMBA. NP15574202. January 9, 2007. Breeder(s): Elizabeth Winans & Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Mu-
tual Funds ex. Ch. Windrift’s Little Darling. Owner(s): Elizabeth Winans & Joanne Reed. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

108 108-1st SHORELINE’S MAKING A STATEMENT. NP14450907. October 15, 2006. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair. By
Ch. Wund-r Y’s All Around Town ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Celebration, RN. Owner(s): Donna Raney & Tawn Sinclair. (also entered in Sweep-
stakes)

109-3rd 109 SKYLINE’S FUN ‘N GAMES. NP15221204. November 18, 2006. Breeder(s): Owners. By Ch. Kemonts Skyline’s Game Boy ex. Ch. Sky-
line’s Pipette. Owner(s): Kristen Cullen, DVM & Susan Cullen. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

110-2nd 110-4th KEMONT’S EASY RAWLINS. NP13728903. June 24, 2006. Breeder(s): Anna Ransom & Jan Corrington. By Ch. Keeshee’s Lock Stock ‘n
Barrel ex. Ch. Kemont’s Miss Faith. Owner(s): Charlotte & Paul Williams and Jan Corrington. Agent: Jan Corrington.

Morn. Aftn. Open Dogs.
111-3rd 111-1st NONPAREIL WILDEST DREAM. NP13011801. May 13, 2006. Breeder(s): Judith E. Ventre & Arlene Grimes. By Ch. Astarz That Magic Mo-

ment ex. Ch. Vanderblom Chanson D’Amour. Owner(s): Judith E. Ventre.

112-4th 112-3rd SHORELINE’S EASY RIDER. NP12696201. April 5, 2006. Breeder(s): Tawn Sinclair & Kris Arnds. By Ch. Winsome’s Maximum Exposure
ex. Winsome’s Sure T’Be Shoreline. Owner(s): Charlene Valdez, Tawn Sinclair & Kris Arnds.

113-2nd 113-2nd WYNDJAMR’S STORM FRONT. NP13274103. June 13, 2006. Breeder(s): Robin G. Skinner & Kenneth J. Skinner. By Ch. Windrift’s Wyn-
djamr Futures ex. Ch. Wyndjamr’s Clear Skies Ahead. Owner(s): Richard Ward & Mary Ward.

114-1st 114-4th KEMONT’S CATCH TWENTY-TWO. NP14511301. September 17, 2006. Breeder(s): Jan Corrington. By Ch. Kemont’s Highlander ex. Ch.
Skylines Material Girl. Owner(s): Denise & Gregg Berge and Jan Corrington. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

Morn. Winners Dog____104____Reserve____110____Points____5____Dogs____14____

Aftn. Winners Dog____104____Reserve____108____Points____5____Dogs____14____

Morn. Aftn. Puppy Bitches. 6 mos. and under 9 mos.
115-1st 115-1st WINSOME-SHORELINE GOT IT RIGHT. NP16958901. May 22, 2007. Breeder(s): Kris Arnds & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Winsome’s Maximum

Exposure ex. Winsome’s Sure T’Be Shoreline. Owner(s): Kris Arnds, Tawn Sinclair & Gina Oldmixon. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

Morn. Aftn. Puppy Bitches. 9 mos. and under 12 mos.
116-1st 116-1st KLOMPEN’S WALTZING MATILDA. NP16261604. April 5, 2007. Breeder(s): Kathy Stewart. By Ch. Kemont’s Skyline’s Game Boy ex. Ch.

Calivale Cake Walk. Owner(s): Dennis LeHouillier & Rene Sauser. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

117-2nd 117-2nd KLOMPEN’S NO WURRIES MATE. NP16261601. April 5, 2007. Breeder(s): Kathy Stewart. By Ch. Kemonts Skyline’s Game Boy ex. Ch.
Calivale Cake Walk. Owner(s): Kimberly & Michael Toepfer. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

Morn. Aftn. Bitches. 12 mos. and under 18 mos.
118-abs 118-abs KEMONT’S EYE CATCHER. NP14511302. September 17, 2006. Breeder(s): Jan Corrington. By Ch. Kemont’s Highlander ex. Ch. Skyline’s

Material Girl. Owner(s): Jan Corrington. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

119-1st 119-1st SKYLINE’S ELOQUENT EDITION. NP15221201. November 18, 2006. Breeder(s): Susan & Kristen Cullen. By Ch. Kemonts Skyline’s Game
Boy ex. Ch. Skyline’s Pipette. Owner(s): Sandra & Steve Lambright and Susan & Kristen Cullen. (also entered in Sweepstakes)



Morn. Aftn. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches.
120-3rd 120-3rd SHORELINE’S ZANZIBAR IV BARKEE. NP12336801. February 7, 2006. Breeder(s): T. Sinclair and J., S., & D. Bundsen. By Dreamkee’s

Expedition to Alpine ex. Ch. Glencove’s Pop the Cork. Owner(s): Ethelyn Wilson & Tawn Sinclair.

121-2nd 121-2nd KEMONTS EASE ON DOWN TO RANSOM. NP13728901. June 24, 2006. Breeder(s): Anna Ransom & Jan Corrington. By Ch. Keeshee’s
Lock Stock ‘n Barrel ex. Ch. Kemonts Miss Faith. Owner(s): Anna Ransom & Jan Corrington.

122-1st 122-1st KLOMPEN’S CROCODILE CRACKERS. NP16261602. April 5, 2007. Breeder(s): Kathy Stewart. By Ch. Kemonts Skyline’s Game Boy ex.
Ch. Calivale Cake Walk. Owner(s): Kathy Stewart. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

123-4th 123-4th WINSOME’S RIGHT ON TARGET. NP15144102. October 25, 2006. Breeder(s): Kris Arnds. By Ch. Trumpet’s Jumpin’ Jack Flash ex. Ch.
Winsome’s Right on the Money. Owner(s): Cheryl Wyrick & Kris Arnds. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

Morn. Aftn. American Bred Bitches.
124-1st 124-1st WINSOME’S SURE T’BE SHORELINE. NP01798703. January 12, 2003. Breeder(s): M. Holbrook & S. Patel. By Winsome Diamond Studd

ex. Ch. Glencove’s Pop the Cork. Owner(s): Kristine Arnds & Tawn Sinclair.

Morn. Aftn. Open Bitches.
125-4th 125-3rd NONPAREIL UTAH DREAM. NP13011805. May 13, 2006. Breeder(s): Judith E. Ventre & Arlene Grimes. By Ch. Astarz That Magic Moment

ex. Ch. Vanderblom Chanson D’Amour. Owner(s): Robert & Rosie Heil and Arlene Grimes.

126 126 KEESHODA’S SUDOKU. NP11950402. December 7, 2005. Breeder(s): Nancy M. Guendling. By Keesbrook’s Dream Quest ex. Keesbrook’s
Moment ‘n Thyme. Owner(s): Dennis LeHouillier, Rene Sauser & Nancy M. Guendling.

127-abs 127-4th SAMBA’S HALLELUJAH. NP07758206. September 21, 2004. Breeder(s): Sam Winans & Elizabeth Winans. By Ch. Arklows as if Bi-Chance
ex. Ch. Windrift’s All That Jazz, NA, NAJ. Owner(s): Claire Michaels.

128 128 WINSOME’S CHECK MY SPECS. NP08040501. November 19, 2004. Breeder(s): Kristine Arnds. By Ch. Shoreline’s Up Up And Away, CD,
RE, AX, AXJ, NF ex. Ch. Winsome’s Right on the Money. Owner(s): Kathy Hutchins & Kristine Arnds.

129 129 PARRKEES MONSTER MASH. NP14450902. October 15, 2006. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Wund-
r Y’s All Around Town ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Celebration, RN. Owner(s): Clark Hendrickson & Eileen Parr. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

130-2nd 130-2nd KLOMPEN’S GABRIEL. NP17798301. October 6, 2006. Breeder(s): Kathy Stewart & D. Bruce Stewart. By Klompen’s Bail Me Out Mate
ex. Klompen’s Little Bo Peep. Owner(s): Kathy & Bruce Stewart. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

131-1st 131-1st SUMMERWIND’S SO MISCHIEVOUS. NP14655902. August 25, 2006. Breeder(s): Jean Gauchat-Hargis & Joshua Hargis. By Ch. Foxi-
fayre So Debonnaire With Valindale ex. Ch. Summerwind’s Swankee Hopscotch. Owner(s): Jean Gauchat-Hargis, Joshua Hargis &
Ruthann Ziegler. Agent: Jean Gauchat-Hargis.

132-3rd 132 WINDRIFT’S LIFE SPIRIT JOY SAMBA. NP15574201. January 9, 2007. Breeder(s): Elizabeth Winans & Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s
Mutual Funds ex. Ch. Windrift’s Little Darling. Owner(s): Joanne & Warren Wolfeld. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

Morn. Winners Bitch ____122____Reserve____121____Points____5____Bitches____16____

Aftn. Winners Bitch____116____Reserve____131____Points____5____Bitches____17____

Morn. Aftn. Veteran Dogs.
133-1st CH. ASTARZ THAT MAGIC MOMENT. NM80315003. November 2, 1998. Breeder(s): Donna Stekli. By Ch. Keesbrook’s Believe ‘n Magic

ex. Ch. Perikees’ Jardin at Astarz. Owner(s): Judith E. Ventre. (also entered in Stud Dog Class)

134-2nd 134-1st CH. BELLAKEES DRYRIVER SHADE. NM80244502. October 16, 1998. Breeder(s): Lynnette Losacco & Rev. John L. Monday. By Ch. Can-
dray Copyright ex. Ka-Mi’s Warrior Princess. Owner(s): Jay M. Casey & Tari Casey.

135-3rd 135-2nd CH. CARI-ON CHIAROSCURO. NM54086401. April 16, 1994. Breeder(s): Dennis K. LeHouillier & Colleen LeHouillier. By Ch. Candray
Revelation ex. Ch. Cari-on Caressable. Owner(s): Nob & Irene Hadeishi and Dennis LeHouillier.

Morn. Aftn. Veteran Bitches.
136-1st 136-1st CH. CARI-ON TOOTSIE OF SHADOWOOD, CDX, RAE. NM56974707. September 3, 1994. Breeder(s): Sandra Knudsen. By Ch. Can-

dray Revelation ex. Ch. Shadowoods Brfst at Tiffanys. Owner(s): Barbara Brown. (also entered in Obed. Veteran Class, armband no. 207)

137-2nd CH. WINDRIFT’S RED RIGHT ‘N BLUE. NM67028109. May 20, 1996. Breeder(s): Joanne Reed and Bruce & Betty Reed. By Ch. Win-
drift’s Summertime Blues ex. Ch. Windrift’s Doing it Right, CDX. Owner(s): Jeannine DeWald.



Morn. Aftn. Best of Breed Competition.
138 138 CH. WINSOME’S CHECK ME OVER, RN. NP08040503. November 19, 2004. Breeder(s): Kristine Arnds. By Ch. Shoreline’s Up Up and

Away, CD, RE, AX, AXJ, NF ex. Ch. Winsome’s Right on the Money. Owner(s): Charlene Valdez, Kristine Arnds & Tawn Sinclair. Dog.
(also entered in Novice A, armband no. 202)

139 139 CH. SHORELINE’S UP UP AND AWAY, CD, RE, AX, AXJ, NF. NM93022609. February 18, 2002. Breeder(s): Tawn Sinclair & Ethie Wilson. By Ch.
Shoreline’s Flying Solo, NA, NAJ ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Flight of Fancy. Owner(s): Barbara Lombard & Tawn Sinclair. Dog. (also entered in Novice
B, armband no. 203)

140 140 CH. PARRKEES CRUISIN’ FOR A BRUISIN’. NP14450901. October 15, 2006. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair.
By Ch. Wund-r Y’s All Around Town ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Celebration, RN. Owner(s): Eileen A. Parr & James K. Parr. Dog. (also entered in
Sweepstakes)

141-abs 141-abs CH. KEMONTS DOUBLE JEOPARDY. NP04627302. November 13, 2003. Breeder(s): Jan Corrington. By Ch. Kemont’s Double Entendre,
AX, AXJ ex. Ch. Skyline’s Material Girl. Owner(s): Ed Ransom & Jan Corrington. Agent: Anna Ransom. Dog.

142 142 CH. PARRKEES TAG, YOU’RE IT!. NP07871801. October 11, 2004. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Trumpet’s Pinball
Wizard ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Celebration, RN. Owner(s): Eileen A. Parr & James K. Parr. Dog.

143 143 CH. WINDRIFT’S SAME AS CASH. NP07989203. November 28, 2004. Breeder(s): Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Funds ex. Ch.
Moonspinners at Windrift. Owner(s): Juli Jones. Agent: Ken Griffith. Dog.

144 144 CH. WINDRIFTS NON-NEGOTIABLE ASSET. NP08883201. December 31, 2004. Breeder(s): Liz McKnight, Ron Spaulding, & Joanne
Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Hot Mail ex. Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Assets. Owner(s): Liz McKnight, Ron Spaulding, & Joanne Reed. Dog.

145 145 CH. SKYLINE OKEANOS. NP10369702. June 22, 2005. Breeder(s): Kristen Cullen & Susan Cullen. By Ch. Keeshee’s Lock Stock ‘n Barrel
ex. Ch. Skyline’s Pipette. Owner(s): Nob Hadeishi & Irene Hadeishi. Dog.

146 146 CH. CARI-ON THE MAGICIAN, RN. NM90940702. June 15, 2000. Breeder(s): Rene Sauser, Brenda Brookes, & Dennis LeHouillier. By Ch.
MtKee OleFort Crunch ex. Ch. Keesbrook’s Shadow Dancing. Owner(s): Jan & Dale Nussdorfer. Dog.

147 147 CH. KEMONTS SKYLINE’S GAME BOY. NP08018901. November 2, 2004. Breeder(s): Jan Corrington. By Ch. Keeshee’s Lock Stock ‘n
Barrel ex. Ch. Skyline’s Material Girl. Owner(s): Kristen Cullen, DVM & Susan Cullen. Dog.

148-abs 148-abs CH. SHAKOTA’S SHOT IN THE DARK. NP05745201. September 26, 2003. Breeder(s): Carol Tucker & Beth Blankenship. By Ch. Trum-
pet’s Pinball Wizard ex. Ch. Masada’s Sound the Trumpets. Owner(s): Carol Tucker & Beth Blankenship. Dog.

149 149 CH. DESIGNER’S CO-STAR. NP12145801. January 7, 2006. Breeder(s): Rita Jacobs, Joyce Cardwell & Cindy Schuyler. By Ch. Designer’s
Movie Star ex. Ch. Designer’s Abraca Dabra. Owner(s): Rita Jacobs & Joyce Cardwell. Dog.

150 150 CH. VANDERBLOM CHANSON D’AMOUR. NP03130613. April 29, 2003. Breeder(s): Christina Blom. By Ch. Sherwood’s Silversmith ex.
Ch. Windrift’s Wind Song. Owner(s): Judith E. Ventre & Arlene Grimes. Bitch. (also entered in Brood Bitch Class)

151 151 CH. PARRKEES INSURANCE POLICY. NP14450903. October 15, 2006. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair. By Ch.
Wund-r Y’s All Around Town ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Celebration, RN. Owner(s): Eileen A. Parr & James K. Parr. Bitch. (also entered in Sweepstakes)

152-abs 152-abs CH. SHADOWOOD’S KANDI KANDU, CD, RAE. NM93201001. March 20, 2002. Breeder(s): Sandra Knudsen. By Ch. Shadowood’s One
Night Stand ex. Keeburnie Shadowood Lucky Charm. Owner(s): Barbara Brown. Bitch. (also entered in Open A armband no. 204)

153 153 CH. WINDRIFT’S LITTLE DARLING, NA, NAJ. NM89752705. March 6, 2001. Breeder(s): Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Hot Mail ex.
Ch. Windrift’s Song ‘N Dance. Owner(s): Sam Winans & Elizabeth Winans. Bitch. (also entered in Brood Bitch Class)

154 154 CH. SHORELINE’S TUFF ACT TO FOLLOW, CDX, RAE, AX, MXJ, OF. NP07871802. October 11, 2004. Breeder(s): Eileen A. Parr & Tawn
Sinclair. By Ch. Trumpet’s Pinball Wizard ex. Ch. Shoreline’s Celebration, RN. Owner(s): Tawn & John Sinclair. Bitch. (also entered in Util-
ity A and Open B, armband no. 206)

155 155 CH. WINDRIFT’S PRIVATE DANCER. NP1561005. January 23, 2007. Breeder(s): Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Mutual Funds ex. Win-
drift’s Moon Dancer. Owner(s): Joanne Reed. Bitch.

156 156 CH. WINDRIFT’S MUTUAL ASSETS. NM92474903. October 23, 2001. Breeder(s): Kathy Easter & Joanne Reed. By Ch. Markwright’s Black
Hills Gold ex. Ch. Windrift’s Right Choice. Owner(s): Ronald Spaulding & Liz McKnight. Bitch.

157-abs 157 CH. DESIGNERS MAGIC IN A BOTTLE 4 CJ. NP09404703. January 21, 2005. Breeder(s): Cindy Hilligoss, Rita Jacobs & Joyce Card-
well. By Ch. Designer’s Feel The Magic ex. Ch. CJ’s Watch My Assets Move. Owner(s): Joyce Cardwell & Rita Jacobs. Bitch.

MORNING SPECIALTY, JANUARY 25, 2008 JUDGE: MRS. KAY J. RADCLIFFE
Best of Breed: 144 Best of Winners: 104 Best of Opposite Sex: 155

Awards of Merit: 133, 153, 147

AFTERNOON SPECIALTY, JANUARY 25, 2008 JUDGE: DR. WANDA V. SPEDIACCI
Best of Breed: 147 Best of Winners: 104 Best of Opposite Sex: 150

Select Awards: 138, 143, 153

Morn. Aftn. Stud Dog Class.
(133)-1st CH. ASTARZ THAT MAGIC MOMENT. NM80315003. November 2, 1998. Breeder(s): Donna Stekli. By Ch. Keesbrook’s Believe ‘n Magic ex.

Ch. Perikees’ Jardin at Astarz. Owner(s): Judith E. Ventre.

Morn. Aftn. Brood Bitch Class.
(150)-3rd CH. VANDERBLOM CHANSON D’AMOUR. NP03130613. April 29, 2003. Breeder(s): Christina Blom. By Ch. Sherwood’s Silversmith ex. Ch.

Windrift’s Wind Song. Owner(s): Judith E. Ventre & Arlene Grimes.

(153)-1st (153)-2nd CH. WINDRIFT’S LITTLE DARLING, NA, NAJ. NM89752705. March 6, 2001. Breeder(s): Joanne Reed. By Ch. Windrift’s Hot Mail ex. Ch. Win-
drift’s Song ‘N Dance. Owner(s): Sam Winans & Elizabeth Winans.

158-2nd 158-1st CH. SHORELINE’S CELEBRATION, RN. NM92669501. December 31, 2001. Breeder(s): Tawn Sinclair. By Ch. Shoreline’s Barneys New
York ex. Ch. Shorelinebrkees RL Sweet Deal. Owner(s): Eileen A. Parr, James K. Parr & Tawn Sinclair.


